

## CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

CE

**Distributed by:** Nelco Contact AB

Address of distributed: Daléns gata 7, SE-195 61

Arlandastad, Sweden

Trademark: NECORE / NEMIQ

**Product Description:** Welded Terminal (Cable Lugs)

Model No.: B - Seriens

Date of issue: March 05<sup>th</sup>, 2024

**EC-Directive**: EU RoHS Directive (EU) 2015/863

amending Annex II to Directive 2011/65/EU

**Test Standard:** IEC 62321-4:2013+AMD1:2017

IEC 62321-5:2013 IEC 62321-7-1:2015 IEC 62321-6:2015 IEC 62321-8:2017

Analysis performed by: ICP-OES/AAS, UV-Vis and GC-MS

## **Conclusion:**

This Certification of RoHS Compliance has been granted to the applicant based on the results of tests, performed by a Laboratory services company on the sample of the above-mentioned product in accordance with the provisions of the relevant specific standards and the RoHS Directive (EU) 2015/863. It is possible to use CE marking to demonstrate the compliance with this Directive.

Signed for and on behalf of Nelco Contact AB

Sunisa Norasan, Compliance Specialist, NELCO CONTACT AB